CH \$160.00 181945 11797665

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	· · - · · -
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James B. Jaquith (03/04/2003), Gerald Villeneuve	
(05/05/2003), Alain Boudreault (03/04/2003),	Name: Aegera Therapeutics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	810 chemin du Golf
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Nun's Island
Government Interest Assignment	
	State: Quebec
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>H3E 1A8</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s);	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/797,665	
11/797,663 11/797,664	
12/099,123	
Additional numbers attached?	
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D. ROPES & GRAY LLP	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105769-0100-104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
105769-0100-105	
105769-0100-106 105769-0100-107	
Street Address: One International Place	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110	
Phone Number: (617) 951-7615	
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: dhalstead@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name David P. Halstead, J.D., Ph.D.
. Signature:	
en ela	February 11, 2009
Signature	Tebruary 11, 2003 Date
Maya Escobar, J.D., Ph.D 56,346	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred/to as being at	tached or epclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred/to as being att Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date/shown below.	tached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred/to as being at Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date/shown below. Dated:	tached or epsilosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and

700399292

REEL: 022250 FRAME: 0904

		I FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-15 supplemental sheet)	95)
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued)):
Stephen Morris (03/0 (03/04/2003), and H.	04/2003), Jon Durkin (03 . Nicholas Marsh (05/22	3/03/2003), John W. Gillard (03/03 /2003)	/2003), Kimberley Hewitt
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:		······	
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zin:
		county	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached?	D

11616827_1.DOC

Docket No.: 105769-0100-301

MAY-23-2006 15:23

We:

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) James B. Jaquith 59 Boise du Parc Pincourt, Quebec J7V 9B7 CANADA
- (3) Alain Boudreault 5306 Chambond Montreal, Quebec H2L 3N5 CANADA
- (5) Jon Durkin 15 Columbus Ottawa, Ontario K1K 1R2 CANADA
- (7) Kimberly Hewitt 307-263 Maclaren Street Ottawa, Ontario K1P 3R3

- (2) Gerald Villeneuve
 625 Rang 4
 Stoke, Quebec J0B 1H0
 CANADA
- (4) Stephen Morris

 147 Chartwell Crescent
 Beaconsfield, Quebec H9W 1C2
 CANADA
- (6) John W. Gillard
 710 Westchester
 Baie D'Urfe, Quebec H9X 2S1
 CANADA
- (8) H. Nicholas Marsh 5099 Jeanne-Mance, #204 Montreal, Quebec H2V 4K2

and assign to:

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS INC.

810 chemin du Golf Verdun, Quebec H3E 1A8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. <u>PCT/CA02/01942</u>, filed <u>December 16, 2002</u>, relating to, and entitled:

IMIDAZO[2,1-b]-1,3,4-THIADIAZOLE SULFONAMIDES

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignce, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 1 of 5

SIGNED at			
	City	y or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2003 .	
		James B. Jaquith	
	STATEMEN	r by witness	·]
Ĭ,	(name of witness)	whose full post office addres	s is
was personally preasing the second	esent and did see James B. J. ally known to me to be the person	aquitle execute the within assignment and a described in such document.	such
		Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at	City	or Town	Country
his	day of	, 2003 .	Country
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS whose full post office address	sie
	(name of witness)		
vas personally pre ssignor is persona	sent and did see Gerald Ville illy known to me to be the person	encuve execute the within assignment and described in such document.	1 such
		Signature of Witness	

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 2 of 5

•

3-2006	15:23	AEG	ERA THERAPEU	nes	514 288 9280
SIGNED	at				
			City or To	wn	Country
this	<u> </u>	_day of	- <u></u>)	2003 .	
				Alain Boudreault	
· · ···		<u> </u>	ATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
I,				whose full post office add	ress is
		(name of witnes	SS)		
				It execute the within assignment : ibed in such document.	and such
				Signature of Witness	3
SIGNEL) at		City or To		Country
SIGNEL) at	day of	City or To		
) at	day of	City or To	wn	
) at		,	wn 2003 .	Country
this) at	day of	,	wn 2003 Stanhen Marrie	Country
this		(name of withe nt and did see SI	rss) tephen Morris	wn 2003 Stanhen Marrie	Country
this		(name of withe nt and did see SI	rss) tephen Morris	wn 2003 . Stanken Morris whose full post office add execute the within assignment an	Country Iress is d such

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 3 of 5

	AEGERA TH	ERAPEUTICS	514 288 9280
SIGNED at			
	Cir	ty or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2003 .	
		Jon Durkin	
	STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS	
I,		whose full post office	address is
·	(name of witness)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	cont and did say Ion Durk	in execute the within assignment and	such assignor is
was personally pro personally known i	to me to be the person describe	ed in such document.	acti assignor ta
		Signature of W	itness
		Signature of W	itness
SIGNED at		· ·	
		ity or Town	Country
SIGNED at this	C day of	· ·	
		ity or Town	Lange,
		ity or Town , 2003 .	Lange,
		ity or Town , 2003 .	Lange,
	day of	ity or Town , 2003 .	Lange,
		ity or Town , 2003 .	La <u></u>
	day of	ity or Town , 2003 .	Lange,
,, was personally pr	day of (name of witness) esent and did see Jobn W .	ity or Town , 2003 .	Country
his	day of (name of witness) esent and did see Jobn W .	ity or Town , 2003 John W. Gillard	Country ent and such

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Thorapoulies Inc.

Page 4 of 5

ę

-

ROPES GRAY

	23 AEG	ERA THERAPEUTI	CS	514 288 9280	
SIGNED at					
		City or Town	<u> </u>	Country	
this	day of	······································	2003 .		
		K	Imberly Hewitt	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	ST	ATEMENT BY WITH	VESS		
I,	(name of witnes		whose full post office address is	~	
	(name of whites	8)			
was personally prassignor is person	esent and did see Kil ally known to me to h	mberly Hewitt ex the person described	ecute the within assignment and such in such document.		
				1	
			Signature of Witness		
			Signature of Witness		
SIGNED at	C	ambrichgs.		usa Country	
	nd day of N	ambrichge City or Town		U.S.A Country	
	nch day of N	ambrichgt City or Town	mA	······	
this 22	day of <u>N</u> (name of witness (name of witness	J.	mA	······	
this <u>22</u> 1, <u>P. Sh</u> <i>I.S</i> L	(name of witness	lergrast_	mA 2003 HMar M whose full post office address is	······	
this <u>22</u> 1, <u>P. Sh</u> <u><i>P. Sh</i> <u>253 M</u> was personally pre</u>	(name of witness (name of witness (u-G14 SF F esent and did see H.	lergent pt 2) Carbo Nicholas Marsh	mA 2003 Ath Mar A whose full post office address is whose full post office address is whose full post office address is	Country	
this <u>22</u> 1, <u>P. Sh</u> <u><i>P. Sh</i> <u>253 M</u> was personally pre</u>	(name of witness (name of witness (u-G14 SF F esent and did see H.	lergrast al The pt 22 carbo	mA 2003 Ath Mar A whose full post office address is whose full post office address is whose full post office address is	Country	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 5 of 5

MAY-23-2006 15:23

We:

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS

P.13

WORLDWIDE EF-OFT-4\\$07701\1

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) James B. Jaquith 59 Boise du Parc Pincourt, Quebec J7V 9B7 CANADA
- (3) Alain Boudreault 5306 Chambond Montreal, Quebec H2L 3N5 CANADA
- (5) Jon Durkin 15 Columbus Ottawa, Ontario K1K 1R2 CANADA
- (7) Kimberly Hewitt 307-263 Maclaren Street Ottawa, Ontario K1P 3R3

- (2) Gerald Villeneuve 625 Rang 4 Bromptonville, Quebec JOB 1H0 CANADA
- (4) Stephen Morris 147 Chartwell Crescent Beaconsfield, Quebec H9W 1C2 CANADA
- (6) John W. Gillard 710 Westchester Baie D'Urfe, Quebec H9X 2S1 CANADA
- (8) H. Nicholas Marsh 5099 Jcanne-Mance, #204 Montreal, Ouchec H2V 4K2

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby self and assign to:

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS INC.

810 chemin du Parc Verdun, Quebec H3E 1A8. CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA02/01942, filed December 16, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

IMIDAZO[2,1,-b]-1,3,4-THIADIAZOLE SULFONAMIDES

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeuties Inc.

Page 1 of 5

MAY-23-2006 15:23	AEGERA THERAPEUTICS	514 288 9280	Ρ.
т., к			
SIGNED at			
-	City or Town	Country	
this	lay of, 2003 .		
	James B. Jaquith		
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I.,			
(n	whose full post office address is ame of witness)		
		Į	
was personally present an assignor is personally kno	d did see James B. Jaquith execute the within assignment and suc	5h	
	Signature of Witness		
SIGNED at	Sherbook	Con a l	
	<u>Sherbrooke</u> City or Town	Country	
this <u>SMali</u> da	y of, 2003 / P ./ <	4	
		-± // //	
L MAR	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
- inte Of	whose full post office address is		
Sorune dec	immentes, Université de Stienbrocke		
L-4500 baul.	Universite Should B Line		
was personally present and	did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within and	h	
	in to me to be the person described in such document.		
	(auto)		
	Signature of Witness		

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 2 of 5

	23 AEGERA THE	RAPEUTICS	514 288 9280	
SIGNED at				
	City	y or Town	Country	
this	day of	, 2003 .		
		Alaiu Boudreault		•
	STATEMENT	C BY WITNESS		
I,	(name of witness)	whose full post office address is		
was personally p assignor is perse	present and did see Alain Boud mally known to me to be the person	Ireault execute the within assignment and suc a described in such document.	h	
		Signature of Witness		
SIGNED at			a	
SIGNED at this	City day of	or Town , 2003 .	Country	
		_, 2003 .	Country	
		_, 2003 .	-	
this [,	day of (name of witness)	, 2003	-	

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 3 of 5

	23 AEGER	A THERAPEUTICS	514 288 9280
SIGNED at			
		City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2003 .	
		Jon Durkin	······································
	STAT	EMENT BY WITNESS	
I,	(name of witness)	whose full post of	fice address is
was personally on	esent and did see Jan F	Jurkin execute the within assignment a	nd such assignor is
was personally pr personally known	esent and did see JOH L to me to be the person de	escribed in such document.	nd such assignor is
-			
		Signature of	Witness
SIGNED at		Signature of	Witness
SIGNED at		Signature of City or Town	Country
SIGNED at this	day of		I
	day of	City or Town	I
	day of	City or Town , 2003	I
		City or Town , 2003	I
	day of (name of witness)	City or Town , 2003	I
this	(name of witness)	City or Town , 2003 John W. Gillard	Country
this 	(name of witness) esent and did see John	City or Town , 2003	Country

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Thempeuties Inc.

Page 4 of 5

		ERA THERAPEUT		514 288 9280
SIGNED at		City or Tow		Constant
41.2.	1 r	City of Tow		Country
this	day of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2003 .	
		-	Kimberly Hewitt	
	57	ATEMENT BY WI	INESS	
ί,			whose full post office address is	-
	(name of witnes	s)		
was personally	present and did see Ki	mberly Hewitt	execute the within assignment and such	-1
assignor is per	sonally known to me to l	be the person describe	d in such document.	
			Signature of Witness	_
L.,	······································			
SIGNED at				L
SIGNED at		City of Town	1	Country
SIGNED at this	day of	City or Town	1 2003 .	Country
	day of	·		Country
	day of	·		Country
	day of	·		Country
		7		Çountry
this	day of	7	2003 .	Country
this		7	2003 .	Çountry
this	(name of witness	7 =7	2003 . whose full post office address is	
this I, was personally	(name of witness	s) Nicholas Marsl	2003 . whose full post office address is	
this I, was personally	(name of witness present and did see H .	s) Nicholas Marsl	2003 . whose full post office address is	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 5 of 5

MAY-23-2006 15:24

We:

. • -

4 A1

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) James B. Jaquith 59 Boise du Parc Pincourt, Quebec J7V 9B7 CANADA
- (3) Alain Boudreault
 5306 Chambond
 Montreal, Quebec H2L 3N5
 CANADA
- (5) Jon Durkin 15 Columbus Ottawa, Ontario K1K 1R2 CANADA
- (7) Kimberly Hewitt 307-263 Maclaren Street Ottawa, Ontario K1P 3R3

- (2) Gerald Villeneuve 625 Rang 4 Stoke, Quebec JOB 1H0 CANADA
- (4) Stephen Morris

 147 Chartwell Crescent
 Beaconsfield, Quebec H9W 1C2
 CANADA
- (6) John W. Gillard
 710 Westchester
 Baie D'Urfe, Quebec H9X 2S1
 CANADA
- (8) H. Nicholas Marsh 5099 Jeanne-Mance, #204 Montreal, Quebec H2V 4K2

for good and variable consideration, the receipt and surmelency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby self and assign to:

AEGERA THERAPEUTICS INC.	
810 chemin du Parcy	SGOLF
Verdun, Quebec H3E 1A8	- 9017
CANADA	

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. <u>PCT/CA02/01942</u>, filed <u>December 16, 2002</u>, relating to, and entitled:

IMIDAZO[2,1-b]-1,3,4-THIADIAZOLE SULFONAMIDES

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignce, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegers Therapeutics Inc.

Page 1 of 5

• .	AEGERA THERAPEUTICS	514 288 9280 P	.20
SIGNED at	VCD		
	day of MREIL 2002 2003	CANADA Country	
this 4	day of AAA OF11, 2002 2003	Gouney	
<u>-</u>			
	James B. Jaquith	tom the	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	<u> </u>	
" LINDA	(name of witness) whose full post office addr	css is	
Jozan.	(name of witness) 4. OC HBE (48)		
Verent	1, UC 1785 (48)		
was personally pre-	sent and did see James B. Jaquith execute the within assignment a	nd such	
assignor is persona	illy known to me to be the person described in such document.		
	Renth		
	Signature of Witness		
SIGNED at			
	City or Town	Country	
this	day of , 2002 .		
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	1	
I,	STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office addre	555 is	
I,		255 is	
I	whose full post office addre	255 is	
	whose full post office addre		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) ent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) sent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a lly known to me to be the person described in such document.		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) ent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) sent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a lly known to me to be the person described in such document.		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) sent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a lly known to me to be the person described in such document.		
was personally pres	whose full post office addre (name of witness) sent and did see Gerald Villeneuve execute the within assignment a lly known to me to be the person described in such document.		

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Therapeutics Inc.

۰.

Page 2 of 5

23-2006 1	15:24	AEGERA THERAPEUT	rics	514 288 9280	P.21
		·			
SIGNED	ai	<u> </u>	, <u>C</u>	AMADA. Country	
this	04	day of MANCH,	-2007 2003. Jain	Rita	
			Atato Boudreault		₽ ₽
. ,		STATEMENT BY WI			
LIM	<u>100 </u>	AEDURIS (name of witness)	whose full post office address is 		
				_	
		ent and did see Alain Bondreault y known to me to be the person describ	t execute the within assignment and such bed in such document.	-	
	-		Area in hat		
Į			Signature of Wimeas		
SIGNED	/ at	Verdur, Quela	c Cr	NoDa	
this	4	Verdun, Quebec City of Tom day of MAACK.	va 2003	Country	-
44,14,9 -		day of LINKON	Stephen N.	hi	
•					-
h. K	INDA	BETZUBE	whose full post office address is	l	
		(JETRU BE (name of witness)	_ •		
		Q2 H3E 148		-	
		nt and did see Stephen Morris e y known to me to be the person describ	execute the within assignment and such bed in such document.		
			Signature of Witness		
L		7	Signame of a mices		

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Augera Therapeutics Inc.

Page 3 of 5

SIGNED at <u>Induct</u> Car City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> . 2007 <u>3</u> Jon DurKist Jon DurKist I. <u>LINICA CERUBE</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see JON Durkin execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. <u>Witness</u> SIGNED at <u>Veraur</u> <u>de</u> <u>Canada</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> . 2007 <u>2007</u> <u>200</u>	this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> . 2007 <u>3</u> Jon DurKlin Jon DurKlin STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. <u>LIAIOA <u>CÉRUAC</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see Jon Durkin excepte the within assignment and such assigner is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. <u>Britby</u> Signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>Herdury</u>. <u>Ac</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u>. <u>2007</u> (name of witness) <u>Lucury</u> (name of witness)</u>				
Jon Durklin STATEMENT BY WITNESS	Jon Durklis Jon Durklis STATEMENT BY WITNESS I <u>LIAIOA CÉPLIAS</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see Jon Durkin execute the within assignment and such assigner is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. <u>Buried</u> Signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>VerAUM. Ac</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> . 2007 <u>John W. Gillard</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u>	SIGNED at	Verdun Ce	Canada_ County	
I. LINIOA <u>BÉPURE</u> (name of witness) whose full post office address is was personally present and did see JOB DUFKIB execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Beruber Signature of Witness SIGNED at Verduru de City or Town Country this 3 day of March 2003b Mathematical address Mathematical address Signature of Witness	I. <u>LINICA BÉRURE</u> (name of witness) whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Jon Durkin execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	this <u>3</u> day		Furte	
(name of witness) was personally present and did see Jon Durkin execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	(name of winess) was personally present and did see Jon Durkin execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		STATEMENT BY WITNESS	[
signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>Werdury</u> . <u>de</u> <u>Clinada</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 ä.	personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Beruby Signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>Heraux</u> . <u>de</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>Harch</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u> <u>Lactor ranges</u> (name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such			post office address is	
signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>Werdury</u> . <u>de</u> <u>Clinada</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 ä.	personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Beruby Signature of Witness SIGNED at <u>Heraux</u> . <u>de</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>Harch</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u> <u>Lactor ranges</u> (name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such				
SIGNED at <u>Herdury</u> , <u>de</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>A</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u> <u>M</u>	SIGNED at <u>Kerdury de</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 <u>City or Town</u> Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u>	was personally present and	did see Jon Durkin execute the within assig	ument and such assignor is	
signed at <u>Herdun, de</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 à. Mulland	SIGNED at <u>Verdur</u> , <u>de</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>Autour</u> , <u>Country</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u> was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such	personally known to me to t	be the person described in such document.	-	
signed at <u>Herdung de</u> City or Town Country this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 à <u>Mullan</u>	SIGNED at <u>Verdur</u> , <u>de</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>Autour</u> , <u>Country</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u> was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such		Besut	¥	
this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007 à Mullan	this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2007</u> <u>Guillard</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Country</u> <u>John W. Gillard</u>	L	Sign:	stare of Witness	
Allland	LICIAN VICIALIZE (name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such		ndury. No	la a da	
Allan	LICIAN VICIALIZE (name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such	SIGNED at		Country	•
	Later rate of witness) (name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such	SIGNED at	City or Town	••• 	
LJohn W. Gillard	(name of witness)	signed at	of March, 20072.		
	(name of witness)	signed at 1/2 this 3_day	AU	Ulan	
	(name of witness)	SIGNED at 1/2 this <u>3</u> day	AU	Ulan	
1 LANDERT VIRTURAL TOWN	was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	this <u>3</u> day	John W. Gi	Ulan	
	was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	this <u>3</u> day	John W. Gi	Ulan	
	was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	this <u>3</u> day	John W. Gi	Ulan	
(name of witness)		this <u>3</u> day	John W. Gil	Ulai A	
(name of witness) was personally present and did see John W. Gillard execute the within assignment and such	j r j e l	this <u>3</u> day	John W. Gillard execute the within	Uland	

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Acgera Therapeutics Inc.

Ì

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022250 FRAME: 0919

2006 15:24	AEGERA THE	RAPEUTICS	514 288 9280
	- 1		
arabine .	· / · ·	Λ	C
SIGNED at	Lendux. day of March	L/C Dity of Town	<u>Country</u>
this (day of Ale	(. 200 <u>7</u> 3 j	, ,
400 (F Layon 14/11/16	- Van delsa	Hennit
		Kimberly Hewitt	
		•	
	STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS	
4 LUIDA		whose full post offic	ce address is
	(name of witness)		
was personally n	present and did see Kimherh	y Hewitt execute the within assignr	ment and such
		rson described in such document.	ACCULATION OF ACTION
aperSitor ta hereo	• •		
aperSuor ta heteo		Aba labor	
szer&nor tá heteo		Signature of W	Vitness
		Signature of W	Vitness
		Signature of W	Vitness
SIGNED at			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNED at	C	Lity or Town	Vitness
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNED at	C	Lity or Town	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNED at	C	Lity or Town	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNED at this	C	Xity or Town , 2002 .	Country
SIGNED at	C day of	Lity or Town	Country
SIGNED at this	C	Xity or Town , 2002 .	Country
SIGNED at this	C day of	Xity or Town , 2002 .	Country
SIGNED at this	day of(name of witness)	Xity or Town , 2002 .	Country
SIGNED at this	day of (name of wimese) present and did see H. Nicho	Nity or Town , 2002 . , whose full post office	Country
SIGNED at this	day of (name of wimese) present and did see H. Nicho	Nity or Town , 2002 . whose full post office blas Marsh execute the within assig	Country

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 613W-90 Assignment from James B. Jaquith et al., to Aegera Therapeutics Inc.

.

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022250 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/11/2009